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Easy box DISTRIBUTION BOX
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Easy box is designed as a simple distribution box for indoor installation. Is destined especially for FTTH networks.
Easy box can be used for storage of pre-connectorized cable or blown cable which can be spliced after request of
the customer. It could be used as distribution point in small building facility, or as floor box.
m Benefits |
m  Fasyinstallation
m  Wide portfolio of accessories
= Flat base with mounting holes -
m  Space for cable reserve before connecting customer —
= Possibility to use the box for splicing or patching
= Two positions for adaptor plate
= (apacity up to 6x SCduplex, or 6x LC quad i I
= Gradiated rubber gland for cable @ 3-10mm (on each side) m

) \

= Breakable outputs on back side (connection through the wall directly to customer
m  Possibility to use loop-through cable

= Splicetray KM4 (max. capacity 24 splices, for fibres 6.652d a G.657a,b)

m  4xsplice tray KM3 (max. capacity 24 splices and only for fibres G.657 a, b)

= Possibility to place PLC splitter

m  (overagedegreelP 20 I’ 7‘-#

m Examples of usage

Easy box 245/12C Patching with covered adaptors Easy box 485
(24 splices; 6x SCduplex) (24 splices, only fibers G.657 a, b; 6xSC duplex) (48 splices, only G.657 a, b)
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m Optional Accessories B Technical specifications
1 855P.02/1000 Gradiated bushing 3-10mm Bushings Gradiated bushing 3-10mm
2 | 325800 (Cable holder Coverage degree 1P20 to CSN EN 60529
3 | 0718400 Cable tie PVC 3,6 x 150 Self-extinguishing degree V2to UL 94
4 | 490594 (able tie PVC 2,5% 100 Impact protection degree IK5t0 EN 50102
5 | 490903 Dowel 6mm Material ABS- Halogen free, flame retardant (¥2)
6 | 490904 Screw 430 Colour White, RAL 9003
7 | CN0o61 Plug duplex Dimensions 205x 157 x 60
8 | 276900 Laser sticker Weight 0,350kg
9 | 8541.35/BALOF Rubber splice holder CTS12
10 | 85BY.31/0000F KM2 +- management
11 | 85BY.29/0010F Splice tray KM3 with hinge
12 | 85BV.29/001RF Splice tray KM3 with hinge and reduction
13 | 85BY.29/002RF Splice tray KM3 with hinge and reduction
14 | 85BY.32/0000F Splice tray KMd4 with lid .
15 | 85M9.16/0000 Splice holder TS 12 - ordermg codes
16 | 85M9.17/0000 Splice holder K 12
17 | 85BY.25/000TF PG702,5-65mm 85AX.00/0000F Easy box — Slack box
18 | 85BV.25/BMVLF PG7,3x@1,6-26mm 85AX.00/0002F Fasy box 245/12C
19 | 301100 PG 16 SEZ 8-16mm 85AX.00/0003F Fasy box 485
20 | 8580.67/000MF PG 16 HI/SEZ insert 2x3mm For other variants, please, contact our sales department
21 | 8580.68/000MF PG 16 HI/SEZ insert &3mm
22 | 8580.66/000MF PG 16 HI/SEZ insert 4x5mm
23 | 492779 Double-sided tape 60x12mm
24 | 85AX.06/0000 Seal sticker 40x15mm
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